

City of Pomona

Legislation Details

File #: 18-283 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Passed

File created: 4/23/2018 In control: City Council / Housing Authority / Successor Agency

to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: 5/7/2018 **Final action:** 5/7/2018

Title: Adopt a Resolution Approving the Sale of Property at 405-415 North Hamilton Blvd in Pomona,

California (APN's 8348-009-904 & 905) to Wermer Construction Inc., for the Purchase Price of

\$275,500

RESOLUTION NO. SA-2018-5

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, SITTING AS THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE FORMER REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNAI, APPROVING THE SALE OF PROPERTY LOCATED AT 405-415 NORTH HAMILTON BOULEVARD IN POMONA, CALIFORNIA (APN'S 8348-002-009-904 & 905) TO WERMER CONSTRUCTION INC., FOR THE

PURCHASE PRICE OF \$275,500

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 050718 SA rpt sale of Hamilton.pdf, 2. Attachment 1 - SA reso sale of Hamilton, 3. Exhibit A, 4.

Atachment 2

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/7/2018	1	City Council / Housing Authority / Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency		